1 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor
Power Electronic Capacitors
Series/Type: MMKP Snubber - Box
Ordering code: C84*
Date: September 2024
Version: 01
EMF 2004. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information

Metallized Film Capacitor C84*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber - Box
 Structure of ordering code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
C 8 4 1 2 2 8 2 4 J 2 5 1 B 0 G 1 2
A B C D E F G H I J K
A： Capacitor series
C84=MMKP84
B： Rated voltage
如：122=12*102=1200V
C： Rated capacitance
如：824=82*104=820000pF=0.82μF
D： Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%，K=±10%
E： Terminal center distance
25=25mm
F： Terminal shape
1=type1 2=type2 3=type3 4=type4 5=type5 6=type6
G： Raw material
A=ABS B=PBT PPS=P
H： Product features
0=Ordinary 1=Double 85 2=Low noise 3=Low power
I： Product colour
Y=Yellow G=Grey B=Black U=Blue W=white R=Red E=Green
J： Inner use
K： Serial number
4 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor C84*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber - Box
Outline Drawing(Specific according to customer requirements)
TYPE1 TYPE2
Case Long
TYPE1 Mounting Hole: M6 TYPE1 Mounting Hole: M8
P2 P1 P2 P1 P2 P1 P2 P1
42.5 8 20～25 11 23～28 8 21～23 11 24～26
57.5 11 23～28 24 36～41 11 24～26 24 37～39
TYPE3 TYPE4
Case Long
TYPE1 Mounting Hole: M6 TYPE1 Mounting Hole: M8
P2 P1 P2 P1 P2 P1 P2 P1
42.5 8 20～25 11 23～28 8 21～23 11 24～26
57.5 11 23～28 24 36～41 11 24～26 24 37～39
5 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor C84*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber - Box
TYPE5 TYPE6
Case Long
TYPE5 Mounting Hole: M6 TYPE6 Mounting Hole: M8
P2 P1 P2 P1
42.5 37 67～73 37 50～64
57.5 52 82～88 52 65～79
6 / 9
Metallized Film Capacitor C84*
Power Electronic Capacitors MMKP Snubber - Box
Technical data
CN
(μF)
Dimension(mm) du/dt
(v/μs)
Î(A)
ESL
(nH)
IMAX @60℃
@100KHz(A)
ESR@100KHz
(mΩ)
Part number
L B H
UNDC 700V.dc, Urms 380V.ac, US 1050V
1.0 42.5 17 28 325 325 ≤25 12.9 4.3
1.2 42.5 24.5 27.5 325 390 ≤25 15.2 3.1
1.5 42.5 22 30 325 487 ≤25 16.3 3.5
2.0 42.5 28 37 325 650 ≤25 20.1 3.2